ST. CHARLES PARISH 2/12/2010
REPLACE NATURAL GAS ENGINE AT DESTREHAN 1 PUMP STATION

P090303 '

CHANGE ORDER
No.__1 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 11/10/10 ‘ EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 5t. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR BLD Services, LLC i .
Contract: St, Charles Parish Replace Natural Gas Engine at Destrehan I Pump Station Project No. P090303

Project: Replacé Natural Gas Engine at Destrehan 1 Pump Station '

OWNER's Contract No.P090303 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A
ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P.E.. L.L.C.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
A. Delete the Following Work Items:
1. Contract Item 5: Modifications to station channel, girts, and panels
Delete item in its entirety. (-$1,400.00)
2. Contract Item 11: Replace radiator ext shroud
Delete item in its entirety, (-$1,000.00)
3. Contract [tem 15: Relocation of Infrastructure
Delete item in its entirety. (-$70,000.00)
Total of Deducted Items = (-$72,400,00)

B. Add the Following Work Items:
1. New Contract Item 16; Repair the 2 Existing Shrouds

Total of Added Work Items (+$500)

C. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
1. Contract Item 4: Diesel cast iron fuel feed and return lines
The quantity is to be changed to 360 L.F. (-$400)

Total of Revised Work Items (-$400)

Reason for Change Order:
A. Deleted Work Items
1. Modification was not required to the Pump Station,
2. The contractor refurbished and re-coated the radiator shrouds in lieu of replacement. This resulted in a
credit to St. Charles Parish (See Work Items Added)
3. Relocation of Infrastructure was unnecessary.

B. Add Work Items .
1. The contractor refurbished and re-coated the radiator shrouds in lieu of replacement. This resulted in a
credit to St. Charles Parish (See Work Items Deleted, No. 2)

C. Revise Work Item Quaritities
1. The linear footage was field adjusted from estimated distance to an actual distance resulting in a credit to
St. Charles Parish. ‘

Attachments: BLD Services Email Dated 11/2/10

00806_rev3
00806-1



ST

ST. CHARLES PARISH

2/12/2010

REPLACE NATURAL GAS ENGINE AT DESTREHAN 1 PUMP STATION

P090303

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 444,000.00

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: December 9, 2010

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.___to__

$ N/A

Ready for final payment: N/A
(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. _N/A_to
No. _N/A_:
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 444.000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 9, 2010

Ready for final payment: N/A

(days or dates)

Net inerease decrease of this Change Order:

$ 72.300.00

Net (inerease) decrease this Change Order: 28 Days
Substantial Completion: November 10, 2010

Ready for final payment: N/A

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 371,700.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 10, 2010

Ready for final payment; N/A

(days or dates)

ACCEPTED:

RECONMEN /ii V‘\PPR VED:
W By:

Au h({rlzcd Signature) OWNER (Authorizkd Signature)
Date: L% 7/ 10

ENG N ER

Date:

CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: _it/h2]¢o

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endarsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

UURUG_Fevs

00806-2




PIE 9S8RJ0 %RT9L~ (00°00€ZLS) ‘Qie ISVE Y04 HSTIVd STTIVHD ‘1S OL ISVANINILSO0D ONLLTNSIY
00°00SS * (00°00P'ZLS)  (00°00HS) 00°0§ 00°00L'1LES 00'08 (00°B0C°ZLS} [ *STYLOL

67
[H3
X3
97
3
[
33
Iz
T
z
61
21
Lt

00°005§ 00°005S 00" 60°005S 001 60'005S 1 SproNg Ssik ¢ Bedey| 9
00°000°0LS 0008 00 00°000°0L$ 00'L 00°000'6LS 00 G0'006'0LS T JJouoned(Y| &

00009 3 coos 00°009§ 00" Jo0°005¢" 1 IS woloud| ¢
00°000'018 00" 0'0s 00°000'01§ 00° 00'000'0(S [ UoYBZNQOTUI/UONEZNIGON| €]
00700875 00T 0008 00°008'%S 00” 00°004°TS El Fadid[— 71

- PUE YES "G ‘S1030w Jepsxs osodsppacuiany

00°000' LS 00°05 60’0 000°1S 007 00°000°TS 00T 00°005S [ paaiys 1x3 Joimpes sosday | 11
0000V 60T 000S 00°001°T8 00T 0000Z'1§ [E] weks ysnwqxa omdmy [ 01

00008 00T 0008 00°008 S 60T 0000428 g poavonp sojatpei omdad| 6

00°000°T 00T 0o oS 00°000°C 00T 0053 (= OIS pue SUONRPURO) O SUoREgipoW| 8

00600 007 000§ 00°B00°F 00T 000'ZS [F] pinp stpuml] £

160°000', 007 0008 00°000°8 00'Z N8'000' 1S €3] s2uxaed slonnto §spSE AITmN| o

00°000'S 00°0S 000 00°06r 1S 002 00°00¢' [ 007 000048 [E] staued pue syt ‘Janueys Uois o suogeagpop| 5

00°00¢% 00609 €5 00'09¢ 00°00rS 000 100°000°F 00007 [000iS 41 SSUI(f LUNIAI PUE B33) [91 003 3563 |98 ¢

00°G00°8S 06T 00°0§ 00003 00T 0000073 m_ F0nod i yeqs satip O dwepeiqia €

60°000°098 001 00'0S 00°000°09§ 001 00000'05§ EH] WRWEUOD Y WnsAs yur psaiq] 7

00°000'0LzS  jooT 0008 00°000°0L28 0T DO'00Q'SELS [E UouEwsy pug Jojow asap vjdwe]| 1

TORIPPY SuHPRPQ ISR seteanau] [II5] Lpuend 1500 uEnQ #03 Apuend 3503 Apueid [ sugaen | weia wopduang "N W]
% 0} [¥16L T "ON JapaQ 3BusyD) 1 "ON J9paQ 3dary) U RUEIR0

uopms ding | srqansq LoIuy s rinieN 2EdY ‘C0E060d ‘ON LOArodd HSTYVd HOd qig ASYg

SIONVHD JO NOILJIMISIA - | ON INIWHOV.LLY




